73 - www.kccpr.com
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
KT100G series
KT100G series
KT 110 G - 3 GL - M
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
Specifications
How to Order
Features
● Excellent durability with its non-lubricated type.
● Small valves can minimize the area of installation.
● Perfect for controlling system by PLC or computer with its
low consuming current type.
Solenoid valve (large flow, 3 port direct / non-lubricated)
② Voltage
3 DC 24V
4 DC 12V
③ Electrical connection
GL Lead wire & lamp
① Function
110 N.C
120 N.O
④ Lead wire method
M
   Vertical
⑤ BASE
Nil
Without base
B
With base
Model KT110G KT120G
Fluid Air, Inert gas
Port size M5
Effective
sectional area
Smm2(Cv)
1      2 0.29 (0.016) 0.44 (0.024)
2      3 0.44 (0.024) 0.29 (0.016)
Operating pressure
0~7kgf/cm2(0~0.7MPa)
20 cycle/sec
Max. operating frequency ≤ 5ms
Lubrication Not required (But, when refueling Turbine ISO
VG32 or equivalent)
Manual override Manual button (Standard)
Power
consumption DC 1.3W(55mA)
Allowable voltage ±10% rated voltage
Ambient & fluid temperature -5~50℃ (No freezing)
Coil insulation Class B
Impact / Vibration resistance 150/30 m/s2
protected structure Dustproof
Weight 12.5g
83 - www.kccpr.com
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC KT100G series
Solenoid valve (large flow, 3 port direct / non-lubricated)
Dimensions
2
0
.7
5
2
.1
39.6
33.5
1
2
1
3
.8
0
.2
6
.61
0
3.4
5.3
2-
2
Manual Button
Valve 취부 Bolt
2-M2x0.4
1(P)
2(A)
3(R)
Body Gasket
MODEL: KT110G-3GL-M
DC24V                    1.3W
MADE IN KOREA
PRESSURE: 0~0.7MPa
LOT:
2
31
MODEL: KT120G-3GL-M
DC24V                    1.3W
MADE IN KOREA
PRESSURE: 0~0.7MPa
LOT:
2
13
Valve mounting bolt